NOTICE OF HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that an application has been filed in the office of the Board of County Commissioners of Lincoln County by Intermountain Infrastructure Group, LLC (IIG) requesting a nonexclusive franchise authorizing and empowering the applicant to enter upon the right-of-way of certain county roads within Lincoln County for the purpose of constructing, operating and maintaining a fiber optic cable system, also the right to construct and maintain any and all other necessary and proper appliances and appurtenances in connection therewith, over, under, upon or along the right-of-way of certain County roads, highways, rights-of-way, and other County property within the County of Lincoln, State of Washington.

Therefore, it is, hereby, ordered by the Board of County Commissioners, that a hearing on said franchise application will be held by the Board of Commissioners of Lincoln County at their office in the County Courthouse at Davenport, Washington, on the <u>16th day of May, 2022, at the hour of 10:00 a.m.</u> A complete list and map of county road jurisdiction is available upon request from the Lincoln County Public Works Department and the Clerk of the Board of Lincoln County Commissioners.

Dated at Davenport, Lincoln County, Washington this 4th day of April, 2022.

Tara Holden Clerk of the Board Lincoln County